
) 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2021 - INFRA 
(Final) 

1 of I 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity  ___________  Budget (PhP) Remarks 

Advertisement/ Submission/ 
Notice of Award 

Contract 
Total MOOE co Brief Description of 

Code 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 

Early 
Procurement 

Mode of 
Procurement 

Source of Funds 
Activity' Posting of 18/RE Opening of Bids Signing Program/Project 
(Yes/No) 

- CONTRACT ID: 211(10063 (Public Bidding)  

Construction Public 
02/24/2021 

CV 2021 
Construction of 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Barangay 
Section 

No to 03/22/2021 04/29/2021 05/07/2021 Local 
Inra  

2,970,000.00 2,970,000.00 Multi-Purpose 
Nacional, Jimenez, Misamis Occidental. 

Bidding 
03/02/2021 Building 

- CONTRACT ID: 211(10081 (Public Bidding)  

Construction Public 
02/24/2021 CV 2021 

Construction of 
Construction of Flood Control along Layawan No to 03/22/2021 04/22/2021 05/04/2021 Regular 19,600,000.00 19,600,000.00 
River, Oroquieta City, Misamis Occidental. 

Section Bidding 
03/01/2021 Infra 

Flood Control 

Prepared by: 
	

GE4P,61 . IJELAN 

	
Recommending Approval; 

	

EYM.R 

	
Approved by: 

Engineer III 
	

Engineer 
	

OIC - Distritt Engineer 
Head, BAC secretariat 
	

BAC Chairma 


